In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 &6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

e e et Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

THURSDAY

*ABGEBPAFL*
Al5

11/06/2017 #235
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number ,0_’9_ FI?’?{TWH

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘ Flip It Marketing Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Christopher

Surname Brooksbhank

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumberl Moorend House

Street | Snelsins Lane

Post town Cleckheaton

County/Region | West Yorkshire

Postcode I—B_!F!TEI__B_WI?

Country

u Liguidator's name ©

Full forename(s) | © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname | another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number ’ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street r another liquidator.

Post town |

County/Region |

ot [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [

Country ]

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

2 pfa fof1]7

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14) of the
Insoivency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X 7 /== —

Signature date

ols [ols Plolf7

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Cantact name

Christopher Brooksbank

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

QWhere to send

Company name

O'Haras Limited

Moorend House

Snelsins Lane

Posttown Cleckheaton
@™ \West Yorkshire

= [[p[1[s] [3[U[E
Country

| DX

’ Telephone 01274800380

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Flip It Marketing Limited

on the 21 April 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name awy Ao

Signed

Dated 7/’ ) , 11




Flip It Marketing Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 April 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
ALL ALL

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assels subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Office Equipment 3,290.00 1,000.00
Book Debts 15,970.00 11,978.00
Cash at Bank 15,944 .46 15,944 46
Inter-Company Debt: Reactiv Life Ltd 141,756.94 NIL

28,922.46

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

Sy

Date

Is/n




Flip It Marketing Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 April 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
ALL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 28,922.46
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 28,922 46
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
28,922.46
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 28,922 .46
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 28,922 .46
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 28,922.46
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 3,356.57
Director 47,500.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE / NIC 78,533.55
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 82,995.98
212,386.10
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (183,463.64)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (183,463.64)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiencylsu/rglus_g regards members (183,464.64)

Signature Date 5/ f d 17




£ 60 4102 ABW S0

60'5L0Z 19A DS Sdi

| Jo | afey

ainjeubis

01'988'v9i Bujjejol selyug 9
Q0zZle ...van_>> _wL_r_w_u._otmI .>m_mcm|_ mm:_v_ _mv_.._o>> 02BUOK .mm_.._oI QJ3BUOW L P17 S92I1ABS mc_umx._m_z weypusy ooMD
00951 192 9S 'PIAYYS ‘19aNg Aasa ‘ejejs3 bBuipel| yoooeed ‘g wun PI PIeyeys se01Aeg PoIWIN O0OND
L vog HHL ¥13 ‘uopuoT ‘esenbg epeued Og ‘6rPZ9 X08 Od ‘X0q%207 ueadoing jueqmd P17 SPIMPLOA, JBISUOW oD
£6'625'191 ZZ) 863N ‘BUAL uodn aISEOMBN ‘MBIA died uojueg ‘Jun Buypuey sunei) Aousajosu| SWIOISNY) ¥ SNUBAdY WH 00HD
QOSLY LLZFE ‘BPUOI4 'Youey poomaxeT ‘Gep0l L x0g Od sSpyexo 0009
ay'609°L 840 ¥1N9 ‘anysdwey ‘ybnosoquie ‘snusay Juwng ‘asnoy jaqeydpy leqeydly oovD
v sS9lppy aweN Aoy

sio)pas) Auedwo) - g
pajiwi Buneysew 3 dyd
pajwi SeJeH,0



£¥:60 210Z AEW G0 0102 "18A 08 8d! | Jo | abed

\ \\ \ﬂ \ \w aimeublg

Xy SHY _>m._.=._w ‘POOMLLIOH ‘peoy WeYSIoH ‘peawxo noqay Auo] Jp o0vH

saieyg  anjep
dn pred  dn pajes 4O 'oN jeujwioy odAj ssaippy awepN Koy

siapjoyaleys - 9
paywi Bupexuew 3 dil4
pajiw seleH,0



pr60 LLOZ AR S0 80°GL0Z “18A 0S SdI £ Jo Z abed

7 X ¥« M M _ aunjeubig

00°005°Lt 00°00S"L¥ 00'0 Buijjejol sauug |
00°00S° LY 00006 LY XMy GHY ‘AS4NS 'pOOMWIOH 'PEOY WEYSIOH ‘peswxo noqqy Auo | J 00vd
TV ieel TV 28sun TV joid ssalppy aweN Aoy

s10}0811q @ s9ako|dw] - si0}pas) Auedwon - L g
pajiwi Bunaxsep 3 dig
pajiwi seieH,0



